



OPANAL GENERAL CONFERENCE XXIII Regular Sessions 21-22 August 2013 Buenos Aires, Argentina

RESOLUTION CG/Res.564

VOTE OF THANKS

The General Conference,

Bearing in mind the collaboration and assistance provided by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Worship of the Argentine Republic for the purposes of the development of its XXIII Regular Sessions;

Resolves:

- 1. **To thank** the Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Worship of the Argentine Republic, in the person of Hon. Hector Timerman, Minister of Foreign Affairs and Worship, for hosting its XXIII Regular Sessions.
- 2. **To also thank** the President of its XXIII Regular Sessions; Hon. Eduardo Zuain, Foreign Affairs Secretary, and Hon. María del Carmen Squeff, Foreign Policy Under-Secretary, for the excellent conduction of its works.
- 3. To acknowledge the Vice-Presidents of the XXIII Regular Sessions; Hon. Gioconda Ubeda Rivera, Deputy Minister of Foreign Affairs and Worship of Costa Rica, and Hon. Rodolfo Benítez Verson, Deputy-Director of Multilateral Affairs of the Foreign Ministry of Cuba, for their collaboration during the aforementioned Regular Sessions.

4. **To request** the Secretariat General to inform all Member States about the content of this Resolution.

(Adopted at the 115th Session held on 22 August 2013)